2005

Quarter
2005

Months
2005

($ million)
Sales and other operating revenues
Exploration and Production 11,321 32,441 11,321 32,441
Refining and Marketing 61,280 160,453 61,324 160,582
Gas, Power and Renewables 6,623 18,901 6,579 18,772
Other businesses and corporate 161 507 161 507

Sales by continuing operations 79,385 212,302 79,385 212,302
Less:  sales between businesses 8,511 24,723 8,511 24,723
   sales to continuing operations 4,158 10,197 4,158 10,197

Third party sales of continuing operations 66,716 177,382 66,716 177,382

-22-

Edgar Filing: BP PLC - Form 6-K/A

42

Back to Contents

BP p.l.c. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

Note 2 � Resegmentation and other changes to comparatives

In addition to the changes described above, sales and purchases figures for the first and second quarters of 2006 have
been restated. This change has been made to present certain contracts on a net basis which were previously shown
gross. There is no impact on the previously reported profit.

Restated Reported

Second
Quarter
2006

First
Quarter
2006

Second
Quarter
2006

First
Quarter
2006

($ million)
Sales and other operating revenues
Exploration and Production 13,495 13,918 13,495 13,918
Refining and Marketing 63,373 54,537 64,025 55,880
Gas, Power and Renewables 6,091 6,553 5,735 6,979
Other businesses and corporate 252 206 252 206

Sales by continuing operations 83,211 75,214 83,507 76,983
Less:   sales between businesses 11,079 11,926 11,079 11,926
   sales to continuing operations � � � �

Third party sales of continuing operations 72,132 63,288 72,428 65,057

Purchases 50,427 43,819 50,723 45,588

-23-

Edgar Filing: BP PLC - Form 6-K/A

43

Back to Contents

BP p.l.c. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

Note 3 � Sale of Olefins and Derivatives business

The sale of Innovene, BP�s olefins, derivatives and refining group, to INEOS, was completed on December 16, 2005.

The Innovene operations represented a separate major line of business for BP. As a result of the sale, these operations
were treated as discontinued operations for the year ended December 31, 2005. A single amount was shown on the

[…]

sufficient to enable the entity to exert significant influence over the disposed component�s operating and financial
policies after disposal.

Edgar Filing: BP PLC - Form 6-K/A

84

-46-

Edgar Filing: BP PLC - Form 6-K/A

85

Back to Contents

BP p.l.c. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

Note 15 - US generally accepted accounting principles (continued)

(xiv) Discontinued operations (continued)

In connection with the sale of Innovene the Group has a number of commercial arrangements with Innovene for the
supply of refining and petrochemical feedstocks, and the purchase and sale of refined products.

Because of continuing direct cash flows that will result from activities with Innovene subsequent to divestment, under
US GAAP, the operations of Innovene would not be classified as a discontinued operation and would be included in
the Group�s continuing operations. Under IFRS, the operations of Innovene are classified as discontinued operations.

The following summarizes the reclassifications that would be made if the operations of Innovene were shown in
continuing operations under IFRS.

Three months ended September 30,
2006
(Unaudited)

As
Reported Reclassification Total

($ million)
Consolidated statement of income
Sales and other operating revenues 73,002 � 73,002

Profit before interest and taxation from continuing operations 11,025 � 11,025
Finance costs 169 � 169
Other finance expense (52 ) � (52 )

Profit before taxation from continuing operations 10,908 � 10,908
Taxation 4,614 � 4,614

Profit from continuing operations 6,294 � 6,294
Profit from Innovene operations � � �

Profit for the period 6,294 � 6,294

Three months ended September 30, 2005

(Unaudited)

Edgar Filing: BP PLC - Form 6-K/A

86

As
Reported Reclassification Total

($ million)
Consolidated statement of income
Sales and other operating revenues 67,991 3,174 71,165

Profit before interest and taxation from continuing operations 10,052 (769 ) 9,283
Finance costs 144 � 144
Other finance expense 37 � 37

Profit before taxation from continuing operations 9,871 (769 ) 9,102
Taxation 2,674 (103 ) 2,571

Profit from continuing operations 7,197 (666 ) 6,531
Loss from Innovene operations (666 ) 666 �

Profit for the period 6,531 � 6,531

-47-

Edgar Filing: BP PLC - Form 6-K/A

87

Back to Contents

BP p.l.c. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

Note 15 - US generally accepted accounting principles (continued)

(xiv) Discontinued operations (concluded)

Nine months ended September 30, 2006
(Unaudited)

As
Reported Reclassification Total

($ million)
Consolidated statement of income
Sales and other operating revenues 211,484 � 211,484

Profit before interest and taxation from continuing operations 31,207 (184 ) 31,023
Finance costs 513 � 513
Other finance expense (146 ) � (146 )

Profit before taxation from continuing operations 30,840 (184 ) 30,656
Taxation 11,169 (159 ) 11,010

Profit from continuing operations 19,671 (25 ) 19,646
Loss from Innovene operations (25 ) 25 �

Profit for the period 19,646 � 19,646

Nine months ended September 30, 2005

(Unaudited)

As
Reported Reclassification Total

($ million)
Consolidated statement of income
Sales and other operating revenues 181,669 10,413 192,082

Profit before interest and taxation from continuing operations 27,102 (199 ) 26,903
Finance costs 444 � 444
Other finance expense 102 (2 ) 100

Edgar Filing: BP PLC - Form 6-K/A

88

Profit before taxation from continuing operations 26,556 (197 ) 26,359
Taxation 7,444 61 7,505

Profit from continuing operations 19,112 (258 ) 18,854
Loss from Innovene operations (258 ) 258 �

Profit for the period 18,854 � 18,854

-48-

Edgar Filing: BP PLC - Form 6-K/A

89

Back to Contents

BP p.l.c. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

Note 15 - US generally accepted accounting principles (continued)

(xv) Assets classified as held for sale

Recognition and measurement of assets classified as held for sale (and liabilities directly associated with assets
classified as held for sale) under IFRS is substantially equivalent to US GAAP. However, the amounts presented for
IFRS reporting differ from those under US GAAP due to differences in the underlying carrying values of the assets